Intrusion Alarm Systems | B10R-1640-120WI Medium Control Panel Enclosure
B10R-1640-120WI Medium Control Panel
Enclosure
u Enclosed 16.5 VAC 40 VA transformer
u Easy to install standoff locations for mounting
supporting modules
u Red matte finish for fire applications
u Punch outs for optional B46 External Annunciator
(for B465 only)
u Additional slow-blow fuse included in fuse block
The B10R-1640-120WI Red Medium Enclosure with
16.5 VAC 40 VA Transformer houses the D1640-120WI
wired-in transformer, and select Bosch control panels
and modules. The enclosures is compatible with an
optional enclosure tamper switch and optional lock
and key set, and holds one 7 or 18 Ah batteries.
Installation/configuration notes
Compatibility
Devices B465 Conettix Universal Dual Path
Communicator
B46 External Annunciator
D101 Lock and Key Set
ICP-EZTS Tamper Switch Set
D110 Tamper Switch
Parts included
Quantity Component
1 B10R-1640-120WI enclosure
1 Hardware pack
1 Installation Guide (hardcopy)
Technical specifications
Properties
Dimensions 14 in x 12.5 in x 3 in
(35.6 cm x 31.8 Cm x 7.6 cm)
Material 1.0 mm (20 gauge) cold-rolled steel
Color Red
Environmental considerations
Temperature (operating) 0°C to +49°C (+32°F to +120°F)
Mounting considerations Mount in dry indoor locations.
Power requirements
Voltage (operating) 120 VAC nominal to fuse block
Current (maximum) < 0.5 A
Fuse 0.5 A slow 250 V 5x20 mm
Terminal wire size 2 mm to 0.65 mm (12 AWG to 22
AWG)
Ordering information
B10R-1640-120WI Medium Control Panel Enclosure
Red, steel enclosure with an attached with 16.5 VAC
40 VA transformer. Accepts an optional lock and
tamper switch.
Order number B10R-1640-120WI
Accessories
D101 Lock and Key Set
Short-body lock set with one key supplied. Uses the
D102 (#1358) replacement key.
Order number D101
ICP‑EZTS Dual Tamper Switch
Combination tamper switch with a wire loop for
additional tamper outputs.
Order number ICP-EZTS
D110 Tamper Switch
Screw‑on tamper switch that fits all enclosures.
Shipped in packages of two.
Order number D110
2 | B10R-1640-120WI Medium Control Panel Enclosure
Represented by:
North America: Europe, Middle East, Africa: Asia-Pacific: China: Latin America and Caribbean:
Bosch Security Systems, Inc.
130 Perinton Parkway
Fairport, New York, 14450, USA
Phone: +1 800 289 0096
Fax: +1 585 223 9180
Bosch Security Systems B.V.
P.O. Box 80002
5617 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Phone: + 31 40 2577 284
Fax: +31 40 2577 330
Robert Bosch (SEA) Pte Ltd, Security
Systems
11 Bishan Street 21
Singapore 573943
Phone: +65 6571 2808
Fax: +65 6571 2699
Bosch (Shanghai) Security Systems Ltd.
203 Building, No. 333 Fuquan Road
North IBP
Changning District, Shanghai
200335 China
Phone +86 21 22181111
Fax: +86 21 22182398
Robert Bosch Ltda Security Systems Division
Via Anhanguera, Km 98
CEP 13065-900
Campinas, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Phone: +55 19 2103 2860
Fax: +55 19 2103 2862
© Bosch Security Systems 2016 | Data subject to change without notice
21168587787 | en, V4, 11. Jul 2016